BATTLETOME: GLOOMSPITE GITZ

Official Errata, January 2019

The following errata correct errors in Battletome:
Gloomspite Gitz. The errata are updated regularly; when
changes are made any changes from the previous
version will be highlighted in magenta. Where the date
has a note, e.g. ‘Revision 2, this means it has had a local
update, only in that language, to clarify a translation
issue or other minor correction.

Page 62 — Blessings of the Bad Moon,

The Clammy Hand

Change the rules text to:

‘If this general is within 12" of a friendly BAD MOON
LOONSHRINE at the end of your turn, you can use the
BAD MoOON LOONSHRINE’s ‘Moonclan Lair’ scenery rule
2 times at the end of that turn.’

Page 65 — Glinty Gubbinz That Troggoths Found,

Shiny Wotnot

Change the last sentence to:

‘If the mortal wound was inflicted by an endless spell,
on a 6+ that mortal wound is negated, and that endless
spell is dispelled (any other mortal wounds it could have
inflicted are negated).’

Page 74 — Fanatics Followers Table, D6 roll of 1-3
Change Followers to:
‘5 Loonsmasha Fanatics*’

Page 75 — Fanatics Followers Table, D6 roll of 4-6
Change Followers to:
‘5 Sporesplatta Fanatics™

Page 89 — Loonboss, I'm Da Boss, Now Stab ’'Em Good!
Change the first and second sentences of the rules

text to:

‘You can use this command ability at the start of the
combat phase. If you do so, pick 1 friendly MOONCLAN
GRoT unit wholly within 12" of a friendly model with this
command ability, or wholly within 24" of a model with
this command ability that is your general.’

Page 89 — Loonboss with Giant Cave Squig, I'm Da Boss,
Now Stab "Em Good!

Change the first and second sentences of the rules

text to:

‘You can use this command ability at the start of the
combat phase. If you do so, pick 1 friendly MOONCLAN
GROT unit wholly within 12" of a friendly model with this
command ability, or wholly within 24" of a model with
this command ability that is your general.’

Page 103 — Scuttleboss on Gigantic Spider, Ride ’Em

All Down!

Change the first and second sentences of the rules

text to:

You can use this command ability at the start of your
charge phase. If you do so, pick 1 friendly SPIDERFANG
GROT unit wholly within 18" of a friendly model with this
command ability.

Page 111 - Pitched Battle Profiles, Sneaky Snufflers
Change the Min unit size to 6 and the Max unit size to
18 (there is no change to the Points value).
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GLOOMSPITE GITZ
WARSCROLL

Shootas

Stabbas

Dankhold Troggboss

Fungoid Cave-Shaman
Loonboss

Loonboss on Giant Cave Squig
Loonboss with Giant Cave Squig
Madcap Shaman

Mollog

Scuttleboss on Gigantic Spider
Skragrott, the Loonking
Webspinner Shaman

Zarbag

Zarbag’s Gitz

Loonboss on Mangler Squigs

Webspinner Shaman on
Arachnarok Spider

Aleguzzler Gargant

* Arachnarok Spider with Flinger
* Arachnarok Spider with
Spiderfang Warparty
Mangler Squigs

* Skitterstrand Arachnarok
Brewgit

Spiker

Boggleye

Shroomancer

Scaremonger

Boingrot Bounderz
Dankhold Troggoths

Fellwater Troggoths
Loonsmasha Fanatics
Rockgut Troggoths
Sneaky Snufflers
Spider Riders
Sporesplatta Fanatics

Squig Herd

Squig Hoppers

UNIT SIZE
MIN MAX
20 60
20 60
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
7 7
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
5 15
1 3
3 12
5 15
3 12
6 18
5 30
5 15
6 24
5 20

POINTS

120
130/360
270
90
70
110
100
80
170
100
220
80

160

280
280

160
220

220

240
200

200

100

200

150

140

140

70

100/540

120

70

90

BATTLEFIELD ROLE

Battleline
Battleline
Leader
Leader
Leader
Leader
Leader
Leader
Leader
Leader
Leader
Leader
Leader

Leader, Behemoth
Leader, Behemoth

Behemoth
Behemoth

Behemoth

Behemoth
Behemoth

NOTES

Unique
Unique

Unique. These units
must be taken as a set
for a total of 160 points.
Although taken as a set,
each is a separate unit.

These models must be
taken as a set for a total
of 200 points. Although
taken as a set, each is a

separate unit.

Battleline in
Gloomspite Gitz
army if general is a
Dankhold Troggboss

Battleline in
Gloomspite Gitz
army if general is a
Dankhold Troggboss

Battleline in
Gloomspite Gitz
army if general is

SPIDERFANG

Battleline in
Gloomspite Gitz
army if general is

MOONCLAN

Battleline in

Gloomspite Gitz army
if general has a Giant
Cave Squig or Mangler

Squigs mount
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Arachnarok Spider Cluster
Gobbapalooza

Moonclan Skrap
Skitterstrand Nest
Skulkmob Horde
Spiderfang Stalktribe
Spider Rider Skitterswarm
Squigalanche

Squig Rider Stampede
Troggherd

Malevolent Moon

Mork’s Mighty Mushroom
Scrapskuttle’s Arachnacauldron
Scuttletide

Bad Moon Loonshrine
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100
110
120
110
160
110
120
90
140
180
40
90
40
30

Warscroll Battalion
Warscroll Battalion
Warscroll Battalion
Warscroll Battalion
Warscroll Battalion
Warscroll Battalion
Warscroll Battalion
Warscroll Battalion
Warscroll Battalion
Warscroll Battalion
Endless Spell
Endless Spell
Endless Spell
Endless Spell
Scenery
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