

## Official Errata, January 2019

The following errata correct errors in *Battletome: Gloomspite Gitz.* The errata are updated regularly; when changes are made any changes from the previous version will be highlighted in magenta. Where the date has a note, e.g. 'Revision 2', this means it has had a local update, only in that language, to clarify a translation issue or other minor correction.

Page 62 – Blessings of the Bad Moon,

The Clammy Hand

Change the rules text to:

'If this general is within 12" of a friendly **BAD MOON LOONSHRINE** at the end of your turn, you can use the **BAD MOON LOONSHRINE**'S 'Moonclan Lair' scenery rule 2 times at the end of that turn.'

**Page 65** – Glinty Gubbinz That Troggoths Found, Shiny Wotnot

Change the last sentence to:

'If the mortal wound was inflicted by an endless spell, on a 6+ that mortal wound is negated, and that endless spell is dispelled (any other mortal wounds it could have inflicted are negated).'

**Page 74** – Fanatics Followers Table, D6 roll of 1-3 Change Followers to:

'5 Loonsmasha Fanatics\*'

**Page 75** – Fanatics Followers Table, D6 roll of 4-6 Change Followers to:

'5 Sporesplatta Fanatics\*'

**Page 89** – Loonboss, I'm Da Boss, Now Stab 'Em Good! Change the first and second sentences of the rules text to:

'You can use this command ability at the start of the combat phase. If you do so, pick 1 friendly **Moonclan Grot** unit wholly within 12" of a friendly model with this command ability, or wholly within 24" of a model with this command ability that is your general.'

**Page 89** – Loonboss with Giant Cave Squig, I'm Da Boss, Now Stab 'Em Good!

Change the first and second sentences of the rules text to:

'You can use this command ability at the start of the combat phase. If you do so, pick 1 friendly **MOONCLAN**GROT unit wholly within 12" of a friendly model with this command ability, or wholly within 24" of a model with this command ability that is your general.'

**Page 103** – Scuttleboss on Gigantic Spider, Ride 'Em All Down!

Change the first and second sentences of the rules text to:

You can use this command ability at the start of your charge phase. If you do so, pick 1 friendly **Spiderfang Grot** unit wholly within 18" of a friendly model with this command ability.

**Page 111** – Pitched Battle Profiles, Sneaky Snufflers Change the Min unit size to 6 and the Max unit size to 18 (there is no change to the Points value).

GLOOMSPITE GITZ WARSCROLL	UNIT SIZE		DOINTS	DATTI FEITI D DOLF	NOTES
	MIN	MAX	POINTS	BATTLEFIELD ROLE	NOTES
Shootas	20	60	120	Battleline	
Stabbas	20	60	130/360	Battleline	
Dankhold Troggboss	1	1	270	Leader	
Fungoid Cave-Shaman	1	1	90	Leader	
Loonboss	1	1	70	Leader	
Loonboss on Giant Cave Squig	1	1	110	Leader	
Loonboss with Giant Cave Squig	1	1	100	Leader	
Madcap Shaman	1	1	80	Leader	
Mollog	1	1	170	Leader	Unique
Scuttleboss on Gigantic Spider	1	1	100	Leader	·
Skragrott, the Loonking	1	1	220	Leader	Unique
Webspinner Shaman	1	1	80	Leader	•
Zarbag	1	1		Leader	Unique. These units
Zarbag's Gitz	7	7	160		must be taken as a set for a total of 160 points Although taken as a set each is a separate unit.
Loonboss on Mangler Squigs	1	1	280	Leader, Behemoth	
Webspinner Shaman on Arachnarok Spider	1	1	280	Leader, Behemoth	
Aleguzzler Gargant	1	1	160	Behemoth	
* Arachnarok Spider with Flinger	1	1	220	Behemoth	
* Arachnarok Spider with Spiderfang Warparty	1	1	220	Behemoth	
Mangler Squigs	1	1	240	Behemoth	
* Skitterstrand Arachnarok	1	1	200	Behemoth	
Brewgit	1	1			These medals must be
Spiker	1	1			These models must be taken as a set for a total
Boggleye	1	1	200		of 200 points. Althoug
Shroomancer	1	1			taken as a set, each is a separate unit.
Scaremonger	1	1			separate unit.
Boingrot Bounderz	5	15	100		
Dankhold Troggoths	1	3	200		
Fellwater Troggoths	3	12	150		Battleline in Gloomspite Gitz army if general is a Dankhold Troggboss
Loonsmasha Fanatics	5	15	140		
Rockgut Troggoths	3	12	140		Battleline in Gloomspite Gitz army if general is a Dankhold Troggboss
Sneaky Snufflers	6	18	70		
Spider Riders	5	30	100/540		Battleline in Gloomspite Gitz army if general is SPIDERFANG
Sporesplatta Fanatics	5	15	120		SPIDEKFANG
Squig Herd	6	24	70		Battleline in Gloomspite Gitz army if general is <b>MOONCLAN</b>
Squig Hoppers	5	20	90		Battleline in Gloomspite Gitz army if general has a Giant Cave Squig or Mangle Squigs mount

GLOOMSPITE GITZ	UNIT SIZE		DOINTS	DATTI FFIFI D DOLF	NOTES
WARSCROLL	MIN	MAX	POINTS	BATTLEFIELD ROLE	NOTES
Arachnarok Spider Cluster	-	-	100	Warscroll Battalion	
Gobbapalooza	-	-	110	Warscroll Battalion	
Moonclan Skrap	-	-	120	Warscroll Battalion	
Skitterstrand Nest	-	-	110	Warscroll Battalion	
Skulkmob Horde	-	-	160	Warscroll Battalion	
Spiderfang Stalktribe	-	-	110	Warscroll Battalion	
Spider Rider Skitterswarm	-	-	120	Warscroll Battalion	
Squigalanche	-	-	90	Warscroll Battalion	
Squig Rider Stampede	-	-	140	Warscroll Battalion	
Troggherd	-	-	180	Warscroll Battalion	
Malevolent Moon	1	1	40	Endless Spell	
Mork's Mighty Mushroom	1	1	90	Endless Spell	
Scrapskuttle's Arachnacauldron	1	1	40	Endless Spell	
Scuttletide	1	1	30	Endless Spell	
Bad Moon Loonshrine	1	1	0	Scenery	